

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2182 of 1986

Appellant :- America And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- R.S. Mishra, Sanjay Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.

Learned counsel for the appellants and learned AGA are present.

It appears that record of trial court has not been received so far.

Let a reminder be issued to the District Judge, Deoria calling the record of trial court.

List on 08.09.2025.

Order Date :- 4.8.2025

Mayank