



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2182 of 1986

America And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	R.S. Mishra, Sanjay Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for appellants and learned A.G.A. for State.
2. The compliance report regarding order dated 04.08.2025 is awaited.
3. List on 16.10.2025.

September 8, 2025
CS/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)