



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2182 of 1986

America And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	R.S. Mishra, Sanjay Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for the State.

None present for the informant.

Record of trial court has not been received so far.

It appears that a reminder was also issued to District Judge, Deoria calling the record of the trial court but despite that record has not been received.

It is an old appeal pertaining to year 1986.

Let a fresh reminder be issued to District Judge concerned calling the record of trial court.

List this case on 19.11.2025.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

October 16, 2025

A.N. Mishra