



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2182 of 1986

America And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	R.S. Mishra, Sanjay Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

1. As per office report, in spite of strict reminder being issued to the District Judge concerned, the trial court record has not been sent.
2. Office is directed to send a strict reminder to the District Judge concerned to send the trial court record by the next date of listing, **without fail**.
3. List this case after four weeks.

November 19, 2025
Pravesh Mishra

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)