



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2182 of 1986

America And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	R.S. Mishra, Sanjay Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Perusal of the office report shows that the lower court record has been received.

List this appeal for hearing in the 2nd week of February, 2026.

In the meantime, let the paper-book be prepared by the office.

December 18, 2025
Pravesh Mishra

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)